Major Services

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance

Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance

General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

2019 County Population Estimates
Population

Under 20

20-64

65 & Over

Norton

Persons Served
Caseload Unit

Avg. monthly persons 8

Avg. monthly adults 3 1
Avg. monthly children 15 12
Avg. monthly persons 225 266
Persons 42 70
Avg. monthly persons 0

Avg. monthly persons 4 1
Persons 11

Avg. monthly children 17 18
Avg. monthly children 11 7

Total of programs listed

5,361
1,148
3,113
1,100

FY 2020 FY 2021 FY 2022

22
299
93

11
16
11

Annual Service Dollars

FY 2020

$11,832
$505
$50,237
$280,154
$37,189
$0
$1,500
$50,695
$716,105
$52,097

FY 2020
$1,200,314

FY 2021

$8,222
$233
$61,055
$638,299
$39,770
$0
$3,004
$36,773
$790,857
$32,330

FY 2021
$1,610,543

This is not an exhaustive listing of all programs or persons served within DCF. No grants are included.
If you have questions regarding this data, please contact Mike Deines at Michael.Deines@ks.gov

Strong Families Make A Strong Kansas

FY 2022

$12,270
$263
$99,101
$885,699
$117,180
$0
$4,648
$63,420
$740,488
$58,022

FY 2022
$1,981,090



