

## **Major Services**

TANF Cash Assistance
TANF Employment Services
Child Care Assistance
Food Assistance(SNAP)
Energy Assistance
General Assistance
Vocational Rehabilitation Services
Family Preservation
Reintegration/Foster Care
Adoption Support

## Norton

	Persons Served			Annual Service Dollars		
Caseload Unit	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022	FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
Avg. monthly persons	8	6	9	\$11,832	\$8,222	\$12,270
Avg. monthly adults	3	1	4	\$505	\$233	\$263
Avg. monthly children	15	12	22	\$50,237	\$61,055	\$99,101
Avg. monthly persons	225	266	299	\$280,154	\$638,299	\$885,699
Persons	42	70	93	\$37,189	\$39,770	\$117,180
Avg. monthly persons	0	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Avg. monthly persons	4	1	6	\$1,500	\$3,004	\$4,648
Persons	11	8	11	\$50,695	\$36,773	\$63,420
Avg. monthly children	17	18	16	\$716,105	\$790,857	\$740,488
Avg. monthly children	11	7	11	\$52,097	\$32,330	\$58,022
Total of programs listed				FY 2020	FY 2021	FY 2022
				\$1,200,314	\$1,610,543	\$1,981,090

## **2019 County Population Estimates**

5,361
1,148
3,113
1,100

